Coupe du Québec junior 2 - Groupe B
Gatineau, 28- - 30-3-2025

QC | FEDERATION
ofa | DE NATATION
(<) ) DUQUEBEC

Epreuve 11 Filles, 200m Libre 17 ans et moins
2025-03-29 - 8:30 Liste résultats Eliminatoires
Quebec Provincial Senior Records 1:51.49 HARVEY, Mary-Sophie CAMO Budapest (HUN) 2024-12-15
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 17  1:56.99 HARVEY, Mary-Sophie NN Toronto 2016-12-16
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 16 1:59.06 JARDIN, Barbara PPO Montreal 2007-12-16
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 15 1:59.51 LEMIEUX, Roxane TNTC Montreal 2007-02-18
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 14  2:01.19 HARVEY, Mary-Sophie MEGO Windsor 2014-02-13
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 13  2:02.51 HARVEY, Mary-Sophie MEGO Montreal 2013-05-04
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records - 12 2:06.32 HARVEY, Mary-Sophie MEGO Gatineau 2012-02-16
Points: AQUA 2024
Rang Age Temps Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
13 ans et moins
1. BILLETTE, Béatrice 13 Elite 2:16.34 529 A 31.49 34.42 35.28 35.15
2. MAXIMENCO, Sophia 13 Ddo 2:19.47 494 A
3. OUELLET, Laurence 13 Nsh 2:19.94 489 A 32.60 35.46 36.98 34.90
4. GARNIER, Eva 13 Cdndg 2:20.03 488 A 32.97 35.93 36.27 34.86
5. PIATERA MERCIER, Léa 13 Sher 2:21.00 478 A 32.67 36.98 37.01 34.34
6. MOSHUTZ, Laura 13 Club de natation Saint-Laurer2:21.34 475 A 32.62 35.84 37.16 35.72
7. MORIN, Romy 11 Sher 2:21.88 469 A 32.41 36.02 37.53 35.92
8. MICHAUD, Aurelie 13 LMRL Riviére-du-Loup 2:22.97 459 A 34.22 36.55
9. WALSH-LAMOUREUX, L. 13 club aquatique st-eustache 2:23.03 458 B 32.91 36.99 36.17 36.96
10. LAPRISE, Beatrice 13 LMRL Riviére-du-Loup 2:23.80 451 B 33.60 37.28 37.44 35.48
11. BOUHAREVICH, Olivia 12 Ddo 2:23.96 449 B
12. MOONEY, Aliana 13 Natation Gatineau 2:24.65 443 B 34.94 36.75 37.51 35.45
13. GAGNON, Chloé 13 Rouge et Or 2:25.00 440 B 35.33 37.17 37.04 35.46
14. BEAUDOIN, Olivia 12 club aquatique st-eustache 2:25.47 436 B 33.04 36.99 38.14 37.30
15. PERREAULT, Juliette 12 Sher 2:25.68 434 B 33.88 36.65 38.09 37.06
16. COTE, Emma 13 Cac 2:25.99 431 B
17. MARMOUZ, Siane 13 Dorval Swim Club 2:26.09 430 R 36.20 36.27 37.25 36.37
18. LABBE, Mathilde 13 Nsh 2:26.26 429 R 34.01 37.18
19. TOVAR QUINTANA, Andrea 13 Cac 2:26.27 428 32.85 36.25 38.94 38.23
20. EZZINA, Camélia 12 club aquatique st-eustache 2:26.38 427 33.63 36.99 38.66 37.10
21. LABBE, Laurence 11 Nsh 2:27.12 421 33.82 38.33 37.98 36.99
22. STEVENS, Marty 12 Rouge et Or 2:27.15 421 35.16 37.76 37.29 36.94
23. CHAN, Mina 12 Cdndg 2:27.30 419 34.59 37.59 38.95 36.17
24. TANNY, Leora 13 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 2:28.30 411 32.14 37.34 40.00 38.82
25. WATSON, Eléonore 12 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 2:28.81 407 33.97 38.10 38.91 37.83
26. DESCENT, Audrey 13 Bbf 2:29.70 400 34.56 38.29 39.27 37.58
27. BOUCHARD, Sarah 13 Rouge et Or 2:31.31 387 35.79 37.66 38.50 39.36
28. KOTB, Salma 13 Ddo 2:31.43 386 34.54 37.77 39.53 39.59
29. FOISY, Elisabeth 13 Rouge et Or 2:31.55 385 35.50 38.88 39.58 37.59
30. DEMOULIN, Mary 13 Natation Gatineau 2:31.57 385 35.33 39.45 40.33 36.46
31. FORTIER, Lua 13 Bbf 2:31.77 383 34.88 38.95 39.60 38.34
32. SPOTO, Marlene 11 Mtl Nord Natation 2:31.80 383 34.52 38.12 39.74 39.42
33. PELLETIER, Laurence 12 Mégophias 2:32.39 379
34. COROQVINA, Elizaveta 13 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 2:32.58 377 34.85 39.08 39.87 38.78
35. SAVARD-FORGET, Rose 13 Nsh 2:32.59 377 36.62 38.47 39.68 37.82
36. BELTRAN ALVAREZ, H. 12 Cdndg 2:32.62 377 33.56 37.82 40.53 40.71
37. RONG, Qia 13 Club de natation Saint-Laurer2:32.76 376 34.25 39.55 40.75 38.21
38. CHOUINARD, Annaelle 12 LMRL Riviére-du-Loup 2:32.89 375
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Coupe du Québec junior 2 - Groupe B

Gatineau, 28- - 30-3-2025
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Epreuve 11, Filles, 200m Libre, Eliminatoire, 13 ans et moins
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DESJARDINS, Emily
TROTTIER, Anais
GUERTIN, Rachel
TRUDEL, Maika
LEBLANC, Naomie
CHEN, Skye
MONETTE, Magalie
SENEZ BARCENAS, E.

TAKAKI FERNANDES FRAN12, A.

BERGERON, Clara
AVILA, Philippa
ESPOSITO, Sophie
GHRIB, Kayla Maysun
ONORATI, Isabella
COLOCCIA, Ella
D'AMORE, Emilia
SILES, Elena
RODGERS, Pema
LEO, Ava

HIMO, Emma
FORTIN, Charlie
AUBIN, Naomie
CONSTANTIN, Maélie
DESJARDINS, Eve-Marie
SINGH, Amodee
GASCON, Louanne
PARIS, Cristiana

LAFRENIERE, Sandrianne

ACKLE, Anabel
DION, Eliane
GALIPEAU, Mila
NAKAD, Jade
LECLERC, Marie-Jeanne
SPINA, Isabella
WYSE, Maya
VIRGINI, Ella
BERGERON, Emilie
COTE, Alexie
MCKENNA, Margot
GRABOWIECKA, Isca
BEN-ELI, Maia
JULIEN, Léonie
BERNIER-SAVARD, Alix
DALY, Gabrielle
VASILE, Clara
LANOUETTE, Alice
AOUAMEUR, Léa
FAUCHER, Clara
EID, Nadine

Age
12
12
13
13
12
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12

Temps
Bbf 2:32.98
Sher 2:32.99
Cdndg 2:33.33
club aquatique st-eustache 2:33.68
Natation Gatineau 2:33.90
Natation Gatineau 2:34.21
Bbf 2:34.35
club aquatique st-eustache 2:34.88
Sher 2:34.89
Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 2:35.62
Dorval Swim Club 2:35.69
Bbf 2:35.75
Club de natation Saint-Laurer2:35.76
Ddo 2:35.86
Dorval Swim Club 2:36.57
Cdndg 2:36.73
Ddo 2:36.90
Dorval Swim Club 2:36.95
Dorval Swim Club 2:37.04
Bbf 2:37.44
Cac 2:37.68
Sher 2:37.83
club aquatique st-eustache 2:37.96
LMRL Riviére-du-Loup 2:38.14
Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 2:38.15
Mégophias 2:38.18
Nsh 2:38.51
Natation Gatineau 2:38.61
Bbf 2:38.82
Mégophias 2:38.85
Sher 2:39.52
Club de natation Saint-Laurer2:39.77
Natation Gatineau 2:39.78

Club de natation Saint-Laurer2:39.88

Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 2:39.92
Bbf 2:40.11
Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 2:40.67
Cac 2:41.54
Dorval Swim Club 2:41.68

Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 2:41.97

Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 2:42.01
Cac 2:42.03
Mégophias 2:42.41
Dorval Swim Club 2:42.91
Nsh 2:43.18
Rouge et Or 2:43.59
Club de natation Saint-Laurer2:44.12
Bbf 2:44.14
Ddo 2:44.24

Pts

374
374
372
369
368
366
365
361
361
356
355
355
355
354
349
348
347
347
346
343
342
341
340
339
339
339
337
336
335
334
330
329
329
328
328
327
323
318
317
315
315
315
313
310
308
306
303
303
302

50m

34.49
34.65
34.34
34.03
35.39
34.71
36.24
35.12
35.04
35.10

36.69
36.38
34.30
35.25
35.86
36.85

34.99
36.90
36.15
36.14

35.30
35.04
35.62
36.41
35.59
36.86

36.46
36.43
36.95
35.95
37.84
37.49
35.77
37.19
36.69
35.46
36.10
35.56
37.94
37.41
37.19
38.00

35.92

100m

39.30
38.51
39.37
38.45
40.30
39.23
39.56
39.70
38.82
40.38

40.12
39.87
40.13
39.58
39.97
40.15

39.59
40.14
40.21
39.28

39.49
39.86
38.56
41.03
40.75
41.10

40.87
40.35
40.91
41.34
42.26
42.82
41.54
41.69
41.32
39.76
41.22
41.41
42.52
40.21
41.64
41.08

40.29

150m

40.01
40.31
40.58
41.53
41.03
40.80
40.64
40.25
40.69
40.41

39.88
40.38
41.26
42.18
41.28
41.05

41.89
40.91
41.72
41.26

42.02

41.30
42.10
41.77
43.00
42.45
42.19
41.88
42.13
40.58
40.20
42.29
41.95
42.45
42.90
42.38
44.07
43.52
43.33
43.19
42.89

43.75

200m

39.18
39.52
39.04
39.67
37.18
39.47
37.91
39.81
40.34
39.73
40.01
39.06
39.13
40.17
39.56
39.62
38.85

40.97
39.73
39.75
41.28

41.34

39.87
40.38
39.12
40.48
39.99
40.81
40.14
40.50
39.43
40.16
41.94
40.85
41.51
43.89
42.33
41.37
38.93
42.23
41.57
42.15

44.28
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Coupe du Québec junior 2 - Groupe B
Gatineau, 28- - 30-3-2025
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Epreuve 11, Filles, 200m Libre, Eliminatoire, 13 ans et moins

Rang Age Temps Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
88. BROUSSEAU, Emy 11 LMRL Riviére-du-Loup 2:44.96 299 37.57 42.03 42.69 42.67
89. LINDSAY, Pénélope 11 Nsh 2:44.99 298 38.17 41.89 42.87 42.06
90. PATRUTIU, Anna 9 Natation Gatineau 2:45.27 297 36.78 41.91 43.92 42.66
91. SAYEGH, Florence 11 Rouge et Or 2:45.90 293 36.68 42.29 44.29 42.64
92. GALIBOIS, Alizé 12 Cac 2:46.08 293 37.83 41.38 43.61 43.26
93. HUTCHESON, Danielle 12 Bbf 2:46.88 288 37.77 44.01 45.34 39.76
94. DALLAIRE, Maelie 11 Mégophias 2:47.39 286 37.97 42.82 44.35 42.25
95. ELIAS, Penelope 12 Bbf 2:47.80 284
96. AGUADO, Adeléa 12 Ddo 2:47.88 283 37.07 42.66 43.66 44.49
97. FOUDALI, Rim Raha 13 Sher 2:48.54 280 * 37.32 42.25 44.94 44.03
98. BOISVERT, Ophélie 12 Mégophias 2:48.78 279 38.12 42.96 45.23 42.47
99. COLLARD, Aurélie 11 Sher 2:48.97 278 40.32 44.17 44.48 40.00

100. BEAUPRE, Estelle 12 Cac 2:50.52 270 * 38.69 44.51 45.22 42.10

101. RANGO, Agathe 10 Elite 2:51.60 265 * 39.18 43.27 45.68 43.47

102. BOUDREAU, Mila 11 Bbf 2:52.04 263 * 39.22 44,25 44.08 44.49

103. PERRAS RAUFFLET, Ella 11 Elite 2:52.61 261 * 38.71 42.00 45.94 45.96

104. GRANT, Kaitlyn 11 Dorval Swim Club 2:53.25 258 * 40.51 44.20 45.20 43.34

105. SLOTSVE, Elsa 11 Dorval Swim Club 2:53.50 257 * 41.17 45.01 46.30 41.02

106. STOICA, Elisa 11 Elite 2:53.58 256 *

107. SMITH, Mackenzie 10  Bbf 2:54.52 252 * 39.17 44.43

108. BIKOUT MECHING, E. 12 Natation Gatineau 2:55.92 246 *

109. CVETKOSKI, Lana 11 Club de natation Saint-Laurer2:56.20 245 * 40.88 42.50

110. RIVERA, Ana Victoria 12 Elite 3:01.28 225 * 38.74 46.05 49.16 47.33

111. DESJARDINS, Fannie 11 Natation Gatineau 3:06.16 208 * 42.14 48.29 50.06 45.67

112. THERIAULT, Eloise 11 Natation Gatineau 3:07.82 202 * 40.44 48.72 50.68 47.98

113. SECOURS, Camie 9 Natation Gatineau 3:09.90 196 * 42.87

114. BENSON, Allison 11 Bbf 3:15.19 180 * 42.77 50.01 51.78 50.63

14 -15ans

1. CHEN, Michelle 14 Ddo 2:10.34 606 A 30.13 32.98 33.54 33.69
2. BROCHU, Aleni 14 Natation Gatineau 2:13.11 569 A 30.84 33.58 34.15 34.54
3. CANTIN, Elisabeth 14 Rouge et Or 2:13.63 562 A 30.67 33.64 34.44 34.88
4. BRAUN, Kate 14 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 2:14.41 552 A 30.49 33.49 35.75 34.68
5. BLUMEL, Margaret 14 Club de natation Saint-Laurer2:15.11 544 A 30.97 33.73 35.02 35.39
6. LABERGE, Elise 15 Rouge et Or 2:15.53 539 A
7. YOOU, Ella-Claude 14 club aquatique st-eustache 2:15.89 534 A 31.64 34.30 35.00 34.95
8. PEART, Kaya 15 Cdndg 2:16.12 532 A 30.77 33.27 35.71 36.37
9. MICHAUD, Roxane 15 LMRL Riviére-du-Loup 2:16.81 524 B 32.00 34.81 35.16 34.84
10. POIRIER, Maika 14 club aquatique st-eustache 2:18.16 508 B 30.79 34.62 36.64 36.11
11. MARCOUX, Livia 14 Natation Gatineau 2:18.38 506 B 31.55 35.16 36.17 35.50
12. DONG, Cindy 15 Ddo 2:18.56 504 B 31.81 34.91 36.49 35.35
13. BOUCHARD, Marie 15 Rouge et Or 2:19.46 494 B 32.58 35.07 36.02 35.79
14. LIU, NingXi 15 Dorval Swim Club 2:20.40 485 B 32.16 35.23 36.35 36.66
15. HO, Kum Yiu Hebe 14 Cdndg 2:20.45 484 B 31.01 34.83 36.85 37.76
16. DESGAGNES, Alice 14 Rouge et Or 2:20.89 479 B 32.13 35.36 36.80 36.60
17. DION, Chloe 14 Ddo 2:21.18 477 R 3351 35.88 36.69 35.10
18. FRECHETTE, Ashlyn 14 Ddo 2:21.25 476 R 32.29 35.51 37.04 36.41
19. SAVARD, Leonie 15 club aquatique st-eustache 2:21.33 475 31.90 35.62 36.94 36.87
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Coupe du Québec junior 2 - Groupe B
Gatineau, 28- - 30-3-2025

Epreuve 11, Filles, 200m Libre, Eliminatoire, 14 - 15 ans

Rang Age Temps Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
20. BERUBE, Alizée 15 club aquatique st-eustache 2:21.49 473 32.91 35.56 37.07 35.95
21. DESCENT, Daphné 14 Bbf 2:21.62 472 32.33 35.85 37.11 36.33
22. BELLE-ISLE, Emilie 14 Cac 2:21.68 471 31.72 35.18 37.55 37.23
23. TREMBLAY, Béatrice 14 Mégophias 2:21.88 469 32.92 36.70 36.69 35.57
24. SAUVE, Maelie 15 Club de natation Saint-Laurer2:22.42 464 33.37 36.38 37.08 35.59
25. CONVIE, Lucy 14 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 2:23.69 452 33.30 35.32 37.18 37.89
26. SLIJEPCEVIC, Natalija 14 Dorval Swim Club 2:23.73 452 33.87 36.15 37.58 36.13
27. HAMMOND, Clara 15 LMRL Riviére-du-Loup 2:24.43 445 34.64 37.27 36.61 35.91
28. SMITH, Dillan 15 Dorval Swim Club 2:24.56 444 33.44 37.11 37.61 36.40
29. CHEVALIER, Eva 14 Cac 2:24.64 443 34.17 36.64 37.33 36.50
30. PENNEE, Riley 15 Bbf 2:24.76 442
31. LOISELLE, Camille 14 club aquatique st-eustache 2:25.14 439 32.96 36.89 37.43 37.86
32. BOMBARDIER, Cecile 14 Sher 2:25.29 437 32.48 36.21 39.02 37.58
33. CORTEZ, Nyckole Gabriell 15 club aquatique st-eustache 2:25.43 436 33.28 37.37 37.93 36.85
34. PELLETIER, Saskia 15 Natation Gatineau 2:26.25 429 33.53 36.75 37.58 38.39
35. CHUPRUN, Annika 14 Bbf 2:27.90 414 33.22 37.37 38.62 38.69
36. FERLAND, Aurélie 14 Cac 2:28.03 413 34.41 37.40 38.30 37.92
37. KALLI, Stella 14 Ddo 2:28.22 412 32.60 37.22 39.06 39.34
38. GOUDREAU, Marianne 14 Cac 2:29.34 403 33.97 37.94 39.34 38.09
39. LABBE, Camille 14 Nsh 2:29.80 399 35.12 37.36 38.73 38.59
40. LEBLOND, Daphnée 15 Mtl Nord Natation 2:29.86 398 34.42 38.35 39.07 38.02
41. COTE, Maxime 15 Cac 2:30.04 397 34.08 37.72 37.94 40.30
42. SAYEGH, Jasmine 14 Rouge et Or 2:30.17 396 3451 37.97 39.55 38.14
43. KEFI, Beya 14 Ddo 2:30.18 396 34.84 37.48 39.35 38.51
44. LEMARIE-MORRIS, Celia 14 Ddo 2:30.20 396 34.04 37.35
45. MORIN, Raphaelle 15 Rouge et Or 2:30.69 392 33.90 38.35 40.14 38.30
46. GRIFFIN, Maya 15 Ddo 2:31.01 389 32.99 37.40 39.67 40.95
47. TANGUAY, Lou-Ann 15 club aquatique st-eustache 2:31.16 388 34.68 38.26 38.65 39.57
48. MELOATAM, Jade 14 LMRL Riviére-du-Loup 2:31.44 386 34.93 38.46 39.30 38.75
49. PELISSIER, Anna Simone 14 Cac 2:31.62 385 34.90 38.14 38.98 39.60
50. POULIOT, Héloise 14 Cac 2:32.03 381 34.88 38.76 40.89 37.50
51. PATEL, Anvita 14 Ddo 2:33.01 374 33.51 39.87
52. ROWCLIFFE, Millasyn 15 Ddo 2:33.80 368 * 35.47 38.45 40.03 39.85
53. GIGUERE, Juliette 14 Cdndg 2:34.87 361 * 35.12 38.75 40.48 40.52
54. JOBIN, Lily 14 Rouge et Or 2:36.26 351 * 36.09 39.77
55. NAUTH, Marianne 14 Bbf 2:37.00 346 * 35.10 38.71 41.71 41.48
56. CARON, Léonie 14 Sher 2:40.35 325 * 35.65 40.16
57. LEGER, Maité 15 Cac 2:40.40 325 * 34.99 41.42 42.68 41.31
58. FLAHERTY, Alexa 14 Bbf 2:40.75 323 *

16 - 17 ans

1. TESSIER, Sophia 16 Natation Gatineau 2:09.77 614 A 30.22 33.29 33.26 33.00
2. AN, Vivian 16 Club de natation Saint-Laurer2:17.10 520 A 31.94 34.41 35.47 35.28
3. MILETTE-KEGLE, Zaraéve 16 Mégophias 2:17.37 517 A 31.71 33.92 35.51 36.23
4. BERNARD, Mayia 17 Cac 2:17.42 517 A 31.04 33.81 35.12 37.45
5. VICTOR, Abigail 16 Dorval Swim Club 2:19.74 491 A 32.19 34.98 36.20 36.37
6. DROUIN, Marilou 16 club aquatique st-eustache 2:20.49 484 A 32.76 35.51 36.11 36.11
7. MOREAU, Jeanne 16 LMRL Riviére-du-Loup 2:20.66 482 A 32.52 35.44 36.54 36.16
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Coupe du Québec junior 2 - Groupe B
Gatineau, 28- - 30-3-2025

Epreuve 11, Filles, 200m Libre, Eliminatoire, 16 - 17 ans

Rang Age Temps Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
8. DI MARIA, Jessica 17 Club de natation Saint-Laurer2:22.20 466 A 32.00 35.88 36.96 37.36
9. COUTURE, Rosianne 16 club aquatique st-eustache 2:23.69 452 B 33.01 36.08 37.39 37.21
10. MACISAAC, Emily 16 Dorval Swim Club 2:24.26 447 B 32.95 36.87 37.48 36.96
11. KIRDEIKIS, Anna 16 Dorval Swim Club 2:25.22 438 B 35.10
12. RANDLE, Mackenzie 16 Bbf 2:25.52 435 B 32.56 37.26 38.19 37.51
13. BINET, Olivia 16 Bbf 2:26.62 425 B 33.48 36.94 38.44 37.76
14. BOLDUC, Carolane 16 club aquatique st-eustache 2:27.37 419 B 37.76 37.51
15. DRAGOVIC, Mia 16 Natation Gatineau 2:27.78 415 B 34.08 37.49 38.12 38.09
16. BENGA, Cassandra 16 Cdndg 2:28.52 409 B 31.71 36.50
17. YANKOV, Karina 16 Cdndg 2:31.12 388 R*
18. DE MARTIN, Abigall 17 Mtl Nord Natation 2:31.29 387 R* 36.02 37.67 38.89 38.71
19. ZHANG, Yuxin 17 Club de natation Saint-Laurer2:35.58 356 * 35.65 39.86 40.05 40.02
20. MILETTE, Elodie 17  Mégophias 2:35.66 355 *
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